
 

 

 

 

 

 

Friday Feb. 21, 2025 

  

LUNCH:  Italian Dunkers  Tomorrows Breakfast:  Pancakes 

                             
STUDENTS:    
 

Fri. Feb. 21 

 

Mon. Feb. 24—GBB Region Play starts—Seed 9 vs Seed 8 at Seed 8—7:00 PM. (Corsica-Stickney will not play in this 

round)  Boys Basketball vs Parkston in Corsica—JV at 6:30 and Varsity to Follow. 

 

Tues. Feb. 25—GBB Region Play continues at higher seed sites.  Corsica-Stickney will host a game at Corsica—7:00 PM.  

Details yet TBD. 

 

Wed. Feb. 26  FCCLA meeting on Wednesday February 26 at 8:15am in the FCS room. 
 

 

Thurs. Feb. 27—GBB Region Play at the Corn Palace in Mitchell-6:00 PM and 7:30 PM.  State Wrestling in Rapid City 

 

Fri. Feb. 28 –BBB vs Chamberlain at Corsica---JV at 6:30 and Varsity to Follow.  State Wrestling in Rapid City 

 

Sat. Mar. 1—State Wrestling at Rapid City 

 

Mon. Mar. 3—BBB Region Play Starts at higher seeds 

 

Tues. Mar. 4—BBB Region Play Continues at higher seeds. 

 

Wed. Mar. 5 

 

Thurs. Mar. 6—GBB SoDak 16 Round 

 

Fri. Mar. 7—BBB Region Play at the Corn Palace in Mitchell 

 

Mon. Mar 10---School Board Meeting at 7:30 PM. 

 

Tues. Mar. 11—BBB So Dak 16 Round 

 

Wed. Mar. 12 

 

Thurs. Mar. 13—State B Girls BB at Huron 

 

Fri. Mar. 14—State B Girls BB at Huron—No School Spring Break 

 

Sat. Mar. 14---State B Girls BB at Huron. 

 

TEACHERS:  

 


